29.05.2025 as per Reserve Bank of India guidelines.  We have demanded / recalled the entire outstanding together with 
interest and other charges due under the above facilities, vide letter dated 22.05.2025.
The amount due to the Bank as on 29.05.2025 is Rs. 1,93,55,731.86 (Rs. One crore ninety three lac fifty five thousand 
seven hundred thirty one and paise eighty six only) with further interest until payment in full (hereinafter referred to as 
“secured debt”).
To secure the outstanding under the above said facilities, you have, inter alia, created security interest in respect of the 
following properties/assets:

We hereby call upon you to pay the amount of Rs. 1,93,55,731.86 (Rs. One crore ninety three lac fifty five thousand 
seven hundred thirty one and paise eighty six) with further interest at the contracted rate until payment in full within 60 
days (Sixty Days) from the date of this notice. In default, besides exercising other rights of the Bank as available under Law, 
the Bank is intending to exercise any or all of the powers as provided under section 13(4) of the Securitization and

[...]

27.05.2025 in Sakal (Marathi) & Free Press Journal (English) calling 
upon the Borrower/Mortgagor Smt. Nootan Manohar Zemane 
(A昀er Marriage Name Smt. Pravina Pravin Gawade), & Co-
Borrower/Mortgagor Smt. Sujata Manohar Zemane to Repay the 
Amount Men琀oned in the no琀ce being Rs.7,96,148.23/- (Rupees 
Seven Lakh Ninety Six Thousand One Hundred Forty Eight And 
Paise Twenty Three) As on 09.05.2025 Plus further interest & Other 
Charges within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said no琀ce.

The Borrower/Co-Borrower having failed to repay the amount, 
no琀ce is hereby given to the Borrower/Co-Borrower and the public

[...]

The Borrower/Co-Borrower in par琀cular and the public in 
general are hereby cau琀oned not to deal with the property and any 
dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the State 
Bank of India Sindhudurgnagari Navanagar Branch for an amount 
Rs.7,96,148.23/- (Rupees Seven Lakh Ninety Six Thousand One 
Hundred Forty Eight And Paise Twenty Three) As on 09.05.2025 
Plus further interest & Other Charges.

The borrower’s a琀en琀on is invited to provisions of sub-sec琀on 
(8) of sec琀on 13 of Act, in respect of 琀me available to redeem the 
secured assets.

DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

[...]

rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002 issued demand 
notice dated 23.01.2024. calling upon the Borrower & Mortgagor: Mr. 
Ghosalkar Vaibhav Satish & Guarantor: Mrs. Ghosalkar Vidhi Vaibhav 
to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs. 18,34,328/- (Rupees 
Eighteen Lakh Thirty Four Thousand Three Hundred Twenty Eight Only) as 
on 21.01.2024 plus interest and incidental charges, if any, thereon within 60 
days from the date of receipt of the said notice. 

The Borrower/Guarantor/Mortgagor having failed to repay the amount, 
notice is hereby given to the Borrower/Guarantor/Mortgagor and the public

[...]

Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 on this 01.08.2025 

The Borrower/Guarantor/Mortgagor in particular and the public 
in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any 
dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of Saraswat 
Co-op. Bank Ltd., for an amount of Rs. 18,34,328/- (Rupees Eighteen 
Lakh Thirty Four Thousand Three Hundred Twenty Eight Only) as on 
21.01.2024 and interest thereon. 

The Borrower/Guarantor/Mortgagor attention is invited to provisions 
of sub section (8) of section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to 
redeem the secured assets. 

Description of the Immovable Property